1 / 6
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
Common Mode Choke
TGICS1210C Series
Outline:
▪ 12.0x 12.0mm Typ.(L x W),7.8mm Typ.Height
▪ Carrier tape packing, suitable for SMT process

current (A)
※3
Temperature rise
current (A)
※4
Typical Max Typical 10%
drop
20%
drop
30%
drop
Both
Windings
One
Winding
TGICS1210C-6R8N:6R8N 6.80 ±30% 31.0 37.0 0.22 13.9 14.2 15.5 2.45 3.46
TGICS1210C-100M:100M 10.0 ±20% 36.0 43.0 0.34 10.4 12.0 13.0 2.09 2.95
TGICS1210C-220M:220M 22.0 ±20% 64.0 77.0 0.41 6.95 7.80 8.40 1.60 2.25
TGICS1210C-330M:330M 33.0 ±20% 80.0 96.0 0.56 6.10 6.70 7.20 1.34 1.89
TGICS1210C-470M:470M 47.0 ±20% 106 130 0.70 4.60 5.30 5.70 1.12 1.58
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2. Leakage inductance is for L1 and is measured with L2 shorted.
3. Isat:t the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease corresponding percentage of its initial value.